

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4979 OF 2025

Sandip Dnyandeo Baravkar And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India Through Ministry And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr Shrirang S. Katneshwarkar for Petitioner

Mr P P Kakade, Addl. GP a/w

Ms R A Salunkhe, AGP for State Respondent Nos. 2 to 4

Ms Anu C Kaladharan i/b

Ms Anjali N. Helelkar for Respondent No. 1 (UOI)

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. CHANDURKAR
&**

HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE, JJ

DATE : 16th April, 2025

P.C. :

The Registry to verify and place the matter before the appropriate Court.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)